

..
SLP(C)... 9266-9267 OF 2001

ITEM No.10
and 36

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1-3 and In Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Civil).....CC..9266-9267/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2001 and 24.10.2001 in WP
1344/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BLACK HILL INVESTMENTS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.22531/2001, SLP(C)No.22809/2001, SLP(C)No.22849/2001, SLP(C)
No.23/2002, SLP(C)No. 249/2002, SLP(C)No.252/2002, SLP(C)No.253/2002,
SLP(C)No.255/2002

Date : 09/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG
Mr. M.D. Adkar, Mr. S.D. Singh,
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advts.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chokshi, Mr. Shikh,
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Ms. R.S. Ahuja,
Mr. Arjun Bobde & Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advts.

Mr. B.N. Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet Naik, Ms. F. Tahseen,
Mr. P. Venugopal, Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advts.
for M/s. KJ John & Co.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navroz Seervai, Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Mr. Alok Agarwal,
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Advts.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Permission granted to file SLPs.
Issue notice in each of these petitions.

Bombay Environmental Action Group has entered caveat and accepts notice in these matters. Notice may be issued to other respondents in each of these petitions. Return may be filed within six weeks from today. Affidavit in rejoinder, if any, may be filed within six weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there may not be any demolition pursuant to the impugned order nor the petitioners would carry on any further construction on the land until final disposal of these matters. Put up on a non-miscellaneous day after three months.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master