

æ(

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1088 OF 2007

GOKULDAS BHAGWANDAS SANGHVI & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KARL KHANDALAWALA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1092 OF 2007

GOKULDAS BHAGWANDAS SANGHVI & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MEHEREBAI KARL KHANDALAWALA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Shri E.R.Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, on instructions, would submit that the appellants shall comply with the orders and directions issued by the High Court in Writ Petition (C)No.5710 of 1991, dated 12.10.2001, insofar as the Plot No.4 owned by the appellants.

2. Placing on record the statement so made by Shri Kumar, learned counsel, the appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 18, 2013  
ITEM NO.101(P.H.)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1083 OF 2007

BLACK HILL INVESTMENTS (P) LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1084 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- Civil Appeal NO. 1085 of 2007
- Civil Appeal NO. 1086 of 2007
- Civil Appeal NO. 1087 of 2007
- Civil Appeal NO. 1088 of 2007
- Civil Appeal NO. 1089 of 2007
- Civil Appeal NO. 1090 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 1092 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 1091 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for clarification of Court's order)

Date: 18/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms.Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.  
Mr.Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.  
Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
For Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

: 2 :

Ms.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.  
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.V.A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr.Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms.Radhika Gautam, Adv  
Ms.Manasi Kumar Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Makrand D.Adkar, Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr.A.K.Vali, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr.Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Khattar, Adv.  
For Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.(NP)

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.Nos.1088 and 1092 of 2007:

The appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

C.A.NO.1083/2007:

Call the matter tomorrow, i.e. on 19.07.2013.

Rest of the matters:

List on Tuesday, the 23rd July, 2013 as part-heard first case(s).

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master  
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar