

i»SECTION. IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BLACK HILL INVESTMENTS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th July 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

â€œCall the case on 23.07.2013.

Additional documents, including original sanctioned plan and also the photographs with the negatives as directed vide order dated 17.07.2013, along with affidavit be filed in the meantime.â€

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order the counsel for the appellant has filed an application for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents. The same is registered as I.A. No. 5 and included in the appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR